Page 1 of 3
www.adc.com/in  •  1800 425 8232
The S/FTP AWG23 cable is designed for applications up to 600 MHz and provides transmission
performance meeting Category 7 specifications ISO/IEC 11801 (2002) and EN 50173-1 (2002).
Likewise it is suitable for the transmission of digital data signals for future applications to 10Gigabit
Ethernet (10GigE) in accordance with IEEE 802.3an.
These cables are low skew products, i.e. the difference in propagation delay between the individual
pairs is very low. This is increasingly being requested for 10 Gigabit Ethernet. The suitability of the

 Category 7 4PR S/FTP Cable
Design Characteristics
Type designation   S/FTP AWG23 4PR LSZH
Category    7
Copper conductor   AWG 23
Number of pairs    4
Fire rating (MJ/m)   0.57
Halogen-free    Yes
Tensile strength for installation (N)  179
Outside-ø (mm)    7.3
Weight (kg/km)    52
Description Length Colour Product No.
S/FTP AWG23 4P LSZH
1000m
Orange
7053 3 762-55
Electrical Characteristics at 20ºC
F
r
e
q
u
e
n
c
y
i
n
2
.
0
5
.
*Standard: Requirements on 100 m installed Category 7 cable (in accordance with EN 50288-4-1)
Frequency MHz 1 10 16 20 31.25 62.5 100 300 600
Attenuation in dB/100 m
per standard *
2.0 5.7 7.2 8.1 10.1 14.5 18.5 33.3 48.9
Typical data dB/100 m 1.9 5.6 7.1 8 9.9 13.9 17.5 31.7 47
Near-end crosstalk loss in
dB per Standard*
80.0 80.0 80.0 80.0 80.0 75.1 72.4 65.3 60.8
Typical data dB/100 m 95 95 95 95 95 94 94 85 73
PSNEXT in dB/100 m per
Standard *
77.0 77.0 77.0 77.0 77.0 72.5 69.4 62.3 57.8
Typical data dB/100 m 92 92 92 92 92 91 91 82 70
ELFEXT in dB/100 m per
Standard *
80.0 74.0 69.9 68.0 64.1 58.1 54.0 44.5 38.4
Typical data dB/100 m 85 85 85 85 84 83 80 64 45
PSELFEXT in dB/100 m
per Standard
77.0 71.0 66.9 65.0 61.1 55.1 51.0 41.5 35.4
Typical data dB/100 m 82 82 82 82 81 80 77 61 42
ACR in dB/100m per
Standard*
78.0 74.3 72.8 71.9 69.9 60.6 53.9 32.0 11.9
ACR in dB 93 89.4 87.9 87 85.1 80.1 76.5 53.3 26
Page 3 of 3
ADC Structured Cabling Solutions
 Category 7 4PR S/FTP Cable